Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 967 731 2014-15 84 2016-17 804 727 640000(Six lakh forty
thousand)

75

2014-15 1036 852 2015-16 131 2017-18 976 864 660000(Six lakh sixty
thousand)

104

2015-16 1036 981 2016-17 152 2018-19 934 703 680000(Six lakh eighty
thousand)

156

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 360 233 2016-17 229 17 620000(Six lakh twenty
thousand)

82

2016-17 360 324 2017-18 324 174 580000(Five lakh
eighty thousand)

82

2017-18 324 252 2018-19 250 183 580000(Five lakh
eighty thousand)

67

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 30 30 2015-16 6 2016-17 36 32 600000(six lakh only) 4

2015-16 30 30 2016-17 6 2017-18 36 35 620000(Six lakh twenty
thousand only)

1

2016-17 30 30 2017-18 6 2018-19 36 32 620000(Six lakh twenty
thousand only)

3

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 41000000 (Four Crores Ten lakh) 30044626 (Three Crore Fortyfour thousand Six hundred
Twentysix only)

20000000 (Two Crores only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 61500000 (Six Crores fifteen lakhs) 42327527 (Four Crore Twentythree lakh Twentyseven
thousand Five hundred Twentyseven only)

35000000 (Three Crore Fifty lakh only)

Engineering Workshops 1500000 (Fifteen lakh) 1030537 (Ten lakh thirty thousand five hundred thirtyseven
only)

8000000 (Eighty lakh only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

45000000 (Four Crores fifty lakh) 31284578 (Three Crore twelve lakh Eightyfour thousand
Seventy eight only)

10000000 (One Crore only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 550000000 (Fifty five crores) 500000000 (Fifty Crores only) 400000000 (Forty Crores only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

60000000 (Six Crores) 55000000 (Five Crore Fifty lakh only) 50000000 (Five Crore only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 17000000 (One Crore Seventy lakhs) 13000000 (One crore thirty lakh only) 5000000 (Fifty lakh only)

IPR

Calendar year 2018 2017 2016

No. of Patents Published 3 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7 10 12

Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 8 5

[...]

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

2 2 2

Total no. of Participants 30 30 30

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

2400000 2400000 2400000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Twenty four lakh only Twenty four lakh only Twenty four lakh only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for